
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4449
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2011
AIR TRAVEL
Venugopal Shri P.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether any decision for greater sharing of civilian and military air spaces has been taken; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI AJIT SINGH)

(a) & (b) Sharing of airspace between Airports Authority of India (AAI) and Military is taking place as per Civil/Military traffic requirement through a coordination mechanism. Many routes have been designed through military airspace and are being used by civil traffic in coordination with Military.
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